



GOVT OF ASSAM ASSAM SKILL DEVELOPMENT MISSION KATABARI, DPS ROAD, NH-37 GARCHUK:: GUWAHATI-781035

No. ASDM-30/2017/Pt-I/658

Dated 11/11/2019

With reference to the advertisement No **ASDM-30/2017/Pt-I/653 dtd.24-10-2019**, the result of the interview for the post of **Asstt Project Manager-Audit** on contractual basis under Assam Skill Development Mission held on 11/11/2019 at the office of the Mission Director, ASDM is given below:

Sl No	Name of the Candidate	Marks obtained	Remarks
1	Rejaul Amin Choudhury	63.5	Selected
2	Shyamal Das	53.5	
3	Tinku Teron	51.4	
4	Rahul Rai	47	
5	Agasty Bhuyan	46.9	
6	Swagata Deb	46	

- The selected candidate shall have to join within 15 days from the received of the offer letter from the undersigned.
- In case of non-joining of the selected candidate, the offer letter will be sent to next candidate.

Sd/-Mission Director Assam Skill Development Mission





GOVT OF ASSAM ASSAM SKILL DEVELOPMENT MISSION KATABARI, DPS ROAD, NH-37 GARCHUK:: GUWAHATI-781035

No. ASDM-30/2017/Pt-I/660

Dated 11/11/2019

With reference to the advertisement No **ASDM-30/2017/Pt-I/653 dtd.24-10-2019**, the result of the interview for the post of **Assistant Project Manager-(PMKVY & Sankalp)** on contractual basis under Assam Skill Development Mission held on 11/11/2019 at the office of the Mission Director, ASDM is given below:

Sl No	Name of the Candidate	Marks obtained	Remarks
1	Debobratta Bharali	66	Selected
2	Jintu Borgohai	57	
3	Bikas Barman	56.9	
4	Biswajit Lahon	56	
5	Farooque Ahmed	55.2	
6	Jiaur Rahman Ahmed	54	
7	Shahidul Hoque	53.6	
8	Munmi Gohain	53.3	
9	Ashish Mohan	49.2	

- The selected candidate shall have to join within 15 days from the received of the offer letter from the undersigned.
- In case of non-joining of the selected candidate, the offer letter will be sent to next candidate.

Sd/-Mission Director Assam Skill Development Mission